© 2021 by GeoSpectrum Technologies Inc. | GTI Proprietary
ACOUSTIC SUBSYSTEMS & COMPONENTS
We deliver solutions. We design to your spec. We have capacity for your need.
April 2021
doraa
タイプライタ
Misago Co., Ltd.E-mail: sales@misago.co.jphttp://www.misago.co.jp
© 2021 by GeoSpectrum Technologies Inc. | GTI Proprietary 2

applications, including but not limited to subsea
communication, long range data transmission and
active sonar
▪ Can be tailored to suit each customer’s unique
requirements.
16
doraa
タイプライタ
Misago Co., Ltd.http://www.misago.co.jp
© 2021 by GeoSpectrum Technologies Inc. | GTI Proprietary
Sounds sources – bender specifications
17
Model # Resonance Freq (Hz) TVR @ resonance
(dB re 1 µ Pa/V @ 1m)
Max depth (m) OD (cm) Weight (Kg) Thickness (cm)
M21-254-400 400 138 80 26.4 5 3.8
M21-203-500 500 138 80 21.3 3.2 3.2
M21-203-600 600 138 110 21.3 3.3 3.4
M21-203-700 700 138 130 21.3 3.4 3.6
M21-254-800 800 138 210 26.4 8.3 4.8
M21-203-900 900 138 190 21.3 3.8 3.9
M21-203-1000 1000 138 200 21.3 4.0 4.0
M21-203-1200 1200 138 290 21.3 4.3 4.3
M21-203-1400 1400 138 400 21.3 4.6 4.6
M21-203-1600 1600 138 490 21.3 5.0 4.9
M21-203-2000 2000 138 270 11.0 0.8 2.6
M21-203-2500 2500 138 400 11.0 0.8 3.0
M21-100-3000 3000 138 540 11.0 0.8 3.2
M21-100-3500 3500 138 660 11.0 0.9 3.4
M21-100-4000 4000 138 840 11.0 1.0 4.0
M21-100-5000 5000 138 1200 11.0 1.2 4.5
doraa
タイプライタ
Misago Co., Ltd.http://www.misago.co.jp
© 2021 by GeoSpectrum Technologies Inc. | GTI Proprietary

1m)
Max depth without
pressure
compensation (m)
Passive
compensation
max depth options
(m)
Max depth
active
compensation
Diameter
(cm)
Weight
(kg)
M72-25 25 197 N/A 10 >300 118 402
M72-30 30 199 N/A 10 >300 102 355
M72-40 40 203 N/A 10 >300 118 402
M72-50 50 166 N/A 20 >500 68 157
M72-110 115 190 30 100; 200 1000 34 24
M72-230 215 195 30 100; 200 1000 34 24
M72-300 300 190 50 125; 250 1000 22 8
doraa
タイプライタ
Misago Co., Ltd.http://www.misago.co.jp
© 2021 by GeoSpectrum Technologies Inc. | GTI Proprietary